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AGM COMMITTEE REPORT  

Events & PD Committee 

 Progress Report from October 2023 to October 

2024 Submitted to ATIA Council on October 27, 

2024 

 
Note that this report should be completed and sent to the ATIA Admin 

(admin@atia.ab.ca). It should be prepared by the Chair(s) and approved by the members of 

the Committee before being submitted to ATIA Council.  

 

Members 

(First name and 

surname) 

Email address Role 

Chair 

Co-chair, member 

Status 
Active - Inactive (To 
be completed by 
Chair) 

Tania Therien president@atia.ab.ca Member by default  

Perla Ben-Zvi perla@acrtranslations.
ca 

Member Member 

    

    

    

    

 

Number of meetings held during the period: None 
Date Purpose Main outcomes achieved 
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Outline of the Work Plan: 
1) Serie of webinars for interpreters by Debra Russell 
2) 
3) 
5) 
6) 
 

Objectives for the current mandate: 

Make sure the objectives are Relevant, Aligned with ATIA’s overall strategic goals and 

committee description, Specific to the Committee and Attainable within a clearly defined 

and realistic timeframe. 
1) 
2) 
3) 
5) 
6) 

Objectives completed to date: 

Social get together in Edmonton at the Tree Amigos Mexican Restaurant 

 

Obstacles or issues encountered, and what steps have been taken to resolve these: 

Lack of active committee members. 

 

Comments and observations: 

No committee meetings 

 

Next steps: 

To organize webinars for members 


